ITT 16.7 The prices quoted by the Tenderer “may” be subject to adjustment during the 
performance of the Contract guided by the provisions in the Public Procurement and 
Asset Disposal Act 2015, [Revised 2022] and Its Regulations (2020).  

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be Three hundred and thirty-five (335) days. 

ITT 21.1 

A Tender Security “shall be” required. 

• An original hard copy or a digital tender security (which MUST be verifiable 
through a secure means such as QR code, secure online portal, dedicated 
email, etc) of Kes. 500,000.00 in a freely convertible currency valid for